# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wen Xiao Miao		11/11/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maxi Shop LLC	
Also Known As:	AKA Maxi; Maxi Enterprises	
Street Address:	2310 Kuhio Ave. 1B	
City:	Honolulu	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96815	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78848526	MAXI

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (808)924-1668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8084291628

Email: johnwmiao@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: John Miao

Address Line 1: 1106 Hassinger St. #302 Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96822

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wen Xiao Miao
Signature:	/wenxiaomiao1628/

Date: 11/14/2006

Total Attachments: 1

900062605

**REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0922** 

TRADEMARK

source=Assignment 78848526#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0923

# U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

### ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Wen Xiao Miao	***************************************
	(Name of Assignor)	
of 1106 Hassinger St	. #302, Honolulu, HI 96822	
	(Address)	
has adopted, used and	d is using a (trademark) which is	
(registered/pending a	pplication) No. <u>78848526</u>	
Dated March 29, 20	<u>06</u> and	
Whereas,		
	Maxi Shop LLC	******
	(Name of Assignee)	
of		
2310 Kuhio Ave, #1B	, Honolulu, HI 96815	
is desirous of acquirir	ng said (registered or pending) trademark;	
Now therefore, for go	od and valuable consideration, the receipt	
of which is hereby ac	knowledged, said <u>Wen Xiao Miao</u>	
does hereby assign to	the said Maxi Shop LLC	all right,
title, and interest and	the (trademark) goodwill of the business symb	olized thereby.
		P. marx
Nov. 11, 2006	Man Le	
Date of Execution	(Signature of assig	gnor, if assignor is
*	a corporation, give	official title
	along with signatu	re)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0924

**RECORDED: 11/14/2006**